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LME LEAD STOCKS AND PRICES

thousand tonnes

SEP 2017 – SEP 2023

Current
LME Stock

78kt

+20%

LME Settlement 
Price 2 Oct 

2,197 US$/t
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RMB PER TONNE MONTHLY 
AVERAGE

Source: ILZSG / SHFE

SHFE LEAD STOCKS AND PRICES
SEP 2017 – SEP 2023

thousand tonnes

Current
SHFE Stock:

71kt

SHFE Settlement 
Price 28 Sep   

16,675 RMB/t

3

© International Lead and Zinc Study Groupwww.ilzsg.org

-4.0%

-3.0%

-2.0%

-1.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

2020 2021 2022 2023F 2024F

WORLD LEAD DEMAND FORECAST

GLOBAL ANNUAL CHANGE

Source: ILZSG

ILZSG FORECAST

2023 Global 1.1%

China 1.9%

Ex China 0.5%

2024 Global 2.2%

China 2.4%

Ex China 2.1%

2022
0.1%
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Source: ILZSG

thousand tonnes

Source: CAAM / Antaike

Lead Batteries Production

• 2022: +5.6%

• 2023 Jan‐Jul:   +13.4%

Passenger Car Production (ICE)

• 2021:   ‐3.7%                 +7.0% (ICE+NEV)

• 2022: ‐5.2%                +11.3% (ICE+NEV)

• 2023 Jan‐Jul: ‐5.5%        +5.9% (ICE+NEV)

ICE: Internal Combustion Engine
NEV: New Energy Vehicle (electric + plugin hybrid)
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EUROPEAN VEHICLE PRODUCTION / LEAD DEMAND

Source: ACEA
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August 2023July 20231st H 20232022

24.3%19.9%15.3%‐7.8%France

37.3%18.1%12.8%1.1%Germany

11.9%8.7%22.8%‐9.7%Italy

24.4%28.3%18.4%‐2.0%UK

20.7%8.7%17.6%‐4.1%WESTERN EUROPE

‐3.4%8.9%9.7%CHINA

19.8%11.4%19.5%‐6.2%JAPAN

13.6%18.3%12.5%‐7.7%USA

Source: ACEA / CAAM / JAMA / KOSIS / U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis

PASSENGER CAR SALES
Europe, China, Japan, Korea Rep., US
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Source: ILZSG

ILZSG FORECAST

2023 Global 3.3%

China 1.2%

Ex China 4.9%

2024 Global 2.9%

China 1.5%

Ex China 3.9%

2022  
‐2.4%
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LEAD MINE OUTPUT
Selected World Ex-China producers

thousand tonnes metal content

ABRA
New Pb/Ag mine 
commissioned in 

Jan 2023 
95Kt /y capacity

VARES
New mine to be 
commissioned in 

Nov 2023 
24Kt /y capacity
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WORLD LEAD METAL SUPPLY FORECAST

GLOBAL ANNUAL CHANGE

Source: ILZSG

ILZSG FORECAST

2023 Global 2.7%

China 2.2%

Ex China 3.1%

2024 Global 2.3%

China 0.9%

Ex China 3.5%

2022  
‐1.7%
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Source: ILZSG
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WORLD LEAD METAL BALANCE
Small surplus in 2023. Slightly larger surplus in 2024
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Source: ILZSG / LME

LME ZINC STOCKS AND PRICES
SEP 2017 – SEP 2023

thousand tonnes

‐46%

US$ PER TONNE
MONTHLY AVERAGE

LME Settlement 
Price 2 Oct 

2,602 US$/t

Current
LME Stock

103kt
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Source: ILZSG / SHFE

SHFE ZINC STOCKS AND PRICES
SEP 2017 – SEP 2023

thousand tonnes

‐28%

RMB PER TONNE 
MONTHLY AVERAGE

Current
SHFE Stock:

32kt

SHFE Settlement 
Price 28 Sep   

21,800 RMB/t
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GLOBAL ANNUAL CHANGE

Source: ILZSG

ILZSG FORECAST

2023 Global 1.1%

China 3.0%

Ex China ‐0.7%

2024 Global 2.5%

China 1.2%

Ex China 3.7%

2022  
‐4.3%
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Source: IMF

IMF WORLD ECONOMIC OUTLOOK

17

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

US

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

EU

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

INDIA

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

JAPAN

0.0%

1.5%

3.0%

KOREA R

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

CHINA

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

GLOBAL

© International Lead and Zinc Study Groupwww.ilzsg.org
Source: ILZSG

CHINESE ZINC INDICATORS / DEMAND

5000

5200

5400

5600

5800

6000

6200

6400

6600

6800

7000

2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024F

Chinese Zinc Demand

Source: NBS / Antaike

Galvanised Plate output

• Jan‐Dec 2022: ‐12%

• Jan‐Jul 2023:  +12.1%

Fixed Asset Investment (FAI)

• Jan‐Dec 2022: +5.1%

• Jan‐Jul 2023:   +3.4%

Property Investment

• Jan‐Dec 2022: ‐10%

• Jan‐Jul 2023:   ‐8.5%

18

Air Conditioner output

• Jan‐Dec 2022: +1.8%

• Jan‐Jul 2023:   +17.9%

Refrigerator output

• Jan‐Dec 2022: ‐3.6%

• Jan‐Jul 2023:   +13.8%

Passenger Car production

• Jan‐Dec 2022: +11.3%

• Jan‐Jul 2023:   +5.9%
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Source: ILZSG

ILZSG FORECAST

2023 Global 0.1%

China 1.5%

Ex China ‐0.6%

2024 Global 3.9%

China 2.2%

Ex China 4.7%

2022  
‐2.6%

21

© International Lead and Zinc Study Groupwww.ilzsg.org

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

2200

2400

2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024F

Chinese Zn Concentrates Net Imports Chinese Zn Mine Production

ZINC CONCENTRATES SHIPPED TO CHINA

thousand tonnes metal content

Cuba
2%

Mongolia
3%

Pakistan
4%

Kazakhstan
5%

Eritrea
5%

Russia
6%

S Africa
11%

Other
22%

Peru
16%

Australia
26%

2022

Source: ILZSG 22
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PERU

1H 2023

+4.5%

AUSTRALIA

1H 2023

‐12.6%
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ZINC MINE OUPTUT
Brazil, Ireland & Portugal

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023F 2024F

BRAZIL PORTUGAL IRELAND

24

thousand tonnes metal content

Source: ILZSG

BRAZIL

1H 2023

29.6%

PORTUGAL

1H 2023

16.5%

ALJUSTREL
Mine suspended

Sep 2023
‐110Kt /y capacity

TARA
Mine suspended

Jun 2023
‐130Kt /y capacity

IRELAND

1H 2023

2%
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ZINC MINE SUPPLY – SELECTED NEW PROJECTS

Source: New Mine and Smelter Report 2023 - ILZSG

OZERNOYE

• 350kt/y
• H2 2023

KORBALIKHINSKY

• 100kt/y
• 2025

VARES

• 38kt/y
• Q4 2023

BUENAVISTA Zn

• 100kt/y
• H2 2023

SAN NICOLAS

• 100kt/y
• 2027

KIPUSHI

• 250kt/y
• H2 2024/5

ASMRA

• 70kt/y
• 2025

GAMSBERG II

• 210kt/y
• 2026

HINDUSTAN Zn

• 20kt/y
• 2024

FEDERATION

• 20kt/y
• 2024

LANPING +
ZHUGONGTANG
• 200kt/y
• 2025

SCOTIA +
BUNKER HILL
• 55kt/y
• H2 2024

Openings/Expansions 2023

Openings/Expansions 2024/5/6

© International Lead and Zinc Study Groupwww.ilzsg.org

-4.0%

-3.0%

-2.0%

-1.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

2020 2021 2022 2023F 2024F

WORLD ZINC METAL SUPPLY FORECAST

GLOBAL ANNUAL CHANGE

Source: ILZSG

ILZSG FORECAST

2023 Global 3.7%

China 6.7%

Ex China 1.0%

2024 Global 3.3%

China 4.1%

Ex China 2.5%

2022  
‐3.9%

26
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ZINC METAL OUTPUT IN EUROPE

Sep21 – Nyrstar  CURTAILMENTS
Balen/Budel

Oct21 – Glencore  CURTAILMENTS
Asturiana/Nordenham/Portovesme

Dec21 – SUSPENSION Portovesme
Primary Smelter

Jan22 – SUSPENSION Auby

Mar22 – REOPENING Auby 

Sep22 – SUSPENSION Budel 

Nov22 – REOPENING Budel  

Nov22 – SUSPENSION Nordenham 
Nov22 – SUSPENSION Auby 

Mar23 – REOPENING Auby 

27

Mar22 – Nyrstar ‐30% PRODUCTION
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ZINC METAL CAPACITY IN EUROPE

Source: ILZSG

Glencore ‐ Asturiana
520kt

Glencore ‐ Portovesme
150kt (100kt prim)

Glencore ‐ Nordenham
175kt

Nyrstar ‐ Auby
170kt

Nyrstar ‐ Balen
280kt

Nyrstar ‐ Budel
300kt

Boliden ‐ Kokkola
315kt

Boliden ‐ Odda
200kt (350kt by H2 2024)

Zaklady ‐ Boleslaw
100kt

Huta Cynku ‐
Miasteczko Slaskie  80kt

KCM ‐ Plovdiv
80kt

UGMK ‐ Chelyabinsk
220kt

28
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WORLD ZINC METAL BALANCE
Reasonably large surpluses in both 2023 and 2024
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